

































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































150803-34 $ 3,784.32 | $ 227.06 | $ 4,011.38
150803-35 $ 4,257.36 | $ 255.44 | $ 4,512.80
$ - $ -
$ 50.00 | $ 50.00
Subtotal from additional page(s)
THIS INVOICE SUMMARY
TOTAL $ 124,883.68 | $ 7,543.02 | $ 132,426.70
Summary
Original PO Amount $ 126.651.44
Increase/Decrease Change $ _ Subcontractor Name:
Revised PO Amount $ 126.651.44 Ripa & Associates, LLC
Total Previously Submitted Invoices $ } Authorized Signature
Current Invoices Total (w/o tax) $ 124.883.68
Remaining Balance $ 1.767.76











































































































































































































































































































































PAY APP 16REV
Grand Reasrve Phs 14 APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT FROM 11112020
0 1/31/2020
RIPA & ASSCCIATES PROUECT # 011850
CONTRACT 5UM 10 DATE =
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL
DESCRIPTION OF WORK BASE CONTRACT ESTIMATED QUANTITY WORK IN WORK IN WORK IN PERCENT BALANCE 10%
ITEM — — pU.E_E wi PLACE CO_M.FL.:_ TO FINISH RETAINAGE
NO. Qry UNIT THIS PREV TOTAL THIS PREV TO 1O TO TO
UNIT PRICE VALUE ESTIMATE ESI_I.MATE ESTIMATE PERIOD ﬂPPL-lmON DATE DATE DATE DATE
s | TYPE J MANHOLE @oo)| EA $5,750,00 -$17,250.00 000 -3.00 -3.00 s000|  (s17.25000)  (s17.25000)  100% $0 00 .
6 | 42" FDOT INDEX 250 HEADWALL 200)| EA $3.500.00 -$7.000.00 0,00 -2.00 -2.00 50 00 (7,000 00) (s7,00000)  100% $0.00 s
7 | 48" FDOT INDEX 250 HEADWALL (.00) ea $5,350.00 -§5,250.00 0.00 -100 -100 5000 (85,350 00) (85.35000)|  100% 5000 (3505 1
8 | CONTROL STRUCTURE TYPE H (DOUBLE) @oo| ea | sizo00.00 ~$36,000 00 0.00 -3.00 -3.00 $000|  (53500000) (s36.0c000)  100% 5000 (5% 500 003
9 | STORM SEWER TESTING ooy Ls | s135e7.50 -$13,567.50 0,00 100 100 5000 | (513507 50)  (s13.587.50)  100% $0.00 (5135675
TOTAL CHANGE ORDER #13 -$350,947.60 $0.00]  -$350,947.50|  -$350,947.60|  100% $0.00 (535,094.75)
CHANGE ORDER #14
EARTHWORK
1 | MODIFICATIONS TO PREVIOSLY BUILT BERMS 100 s | 2220500 $22,205.00 000 100 1,00 $0.00 $22,205 00 $22.20500 |  100% 000 52,220 50
OFFSITE IMPROVEMENTS
1 | MILL & OVERLAY EXISTING ASPHALT 39500 | SY $11.25 $4,443.75 000 205 00 395.00 5000 $4,443.75 $4.44375 |  100% 5000 544438
2 | DEMO EXISTING SIDEWALK AND F CURS 100]| Ls $2,725.00 $2,725.00 000 1.00 1.00 $0.00 $2,725.00 $272500|  100% 50 00 5272 50
3 | ADDITIONAL SIGNAGE & STRIPING 100 L8 $2,000 00 $2,000.00 0.00 1.00 100 5000 52.000.00 $2,00000 |  100% 5000 5200 00
4 | 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK 130,00 | SY $41.00 $5,330 00 000 130.00 13000 5000 $5.330 00 €533000|  100% 000 $533 00
5 | 5'ADA HANDICAPPED RAMP 200 | EA $950 00 $1,900.00 0.00 200 2.00 5000 1,900 00 §1.90000 |  100% 5000 $190 00
6 | TYPE "F" CURB - HAND FORMED 2000 | LF $19.03 $570 90 0.00 3000 3000 5000 $570.90 557090 |  100% 5000 §5709
7 | FINE GRADING 100 LS $9,000 00 $9,000.00 000 100 100 $000 $9,000 00 5900000 |  100% 50.00 $900 00
8 | SOD-BAHIA 700.00 | SY $2.50 $1,750,00 000 700,00 700 00 5000 $1,750 00 $175000 |  100% $0.00 $175 00
ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS
1 | 5 ADA HANDICAPPED RAMP 100| EA $950.00 950,00 0.00 1.00 100 000 $950 00 595000 |  100% 5000 59500
2 | 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK 12100 | sy $41.00 55,371 00 0.00 13100 131.00 50.00 $5,371,00 5537100 |  100% $0.00 5537 10
3 ,S;STE Ai BILIZED SUBGRADE (LBR-40) - OVER EXTENDED SANITARY | 5 san09 | gy 8525 $13,440,00 0oo| 2ssno0| 256000 $0.00 $13,440,00 $13.44000 |  100% 5000 $1.344.00
4 | 6" SHELL ROCK BASE - OVER EXTENDED SANITARY 5TUBS 256000 | SY 5§14 85 $38,016.00 000| 256000 |  2560.00 50.00 538,016 00 $38,016.00 |  100% 5000 3,601 60
SANITARY SEWER
1 SEE;TESJA% PVC FORCEMANN (DR 16) - INSTALLED PRIOR TO 33000 | LF $13.50 $4,455 00 0.00 33000 330.00 $0.00 54,455 00 5445500 |  100% 3000 5445 50
2 | REMOVAL 6" PVC FORCEMAIN DUE TO DESIGN DEPTH CHANGE 33000 | LF 725 $2,392.50 000 33000 33000 $0 00 52,292 50 $239250 |  100% 000 523925
3 | AR RELEASE ASSEMBLY (ABOVE GROUND) 100| EA 54,460 00 $4,460 00 0.00 000 0.00 5000 5000 S0 00 0% 54,460.00 5000
STORM SYSTEM
1 | 6" HDPE STORM AT LIFT STATION 17500 | LF $12.78 $2,236 50 0.00 17500 17500 5000 52,236 50 $223650 |  100% 000 522365
2 | YARD DRAIN AT LIFT STATION 200 EA $1,000.00 $2,000.00 0.00 200 2.00 50.00 52000 00 $200000 |  100% 000 5200 00
WATER & FIRE DISTRIBUTION
1 | 18" JACK & BORE - EXTEND 10 LF 100 LS $3,794 06 $3,794.08 000 1.00 100 $000 53794 06 5379406 |  100% $0.00 $379 41
TOTAL CHANGE ORDER #14 $127,039.71 $0.00|  $122,579.71|  $122,579.71]  96% $4,460.00 $12,267.98
CHANGE ORDER #16
1 | moBILIZATION 100 Ls $2,177.00 52,477 00 000 100 100 s000 $2,177 00 $217700 |  100% s000 521770




PAY APP 16REV
Grand Reserve Phs 1A APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT FROM 1/1/2020
10 113172020
RIPA & ASSOCIATES PROJECT # 01-1850
CONTRACT SUM 10 DATE
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL
DESCRIPTION OF WORK BASE CONTRACT ESTIMATED QUANTITY WORK IN WORK IN WORK IN PERCENT BALANCE 10%
[TEM PLACE PLACE PLACE COMPLETE TG FINISH RETAINAGE
NO. ary GNIT e | PREV | TOTAL ™IS PREV To To o 0
UNIT PRICE VALUE ESTIMATE | ESTIMATE | ESTIMATE PERIOD APPLICATION DATE DATE DATE DATE
2 | 1" TYPE SP-9.5 ASPHALT LEVELING 102.00 | SY $20.50 $3,009,00/ 000 102,00 102.00 $0.00 53,009.00 5300800 |  100% 50 00 $300 90
3 | 112" TYPE 5-1 ASPHALT 39.00 | SY $70.56 $2,751.84 0.00 36 00 3900 50.00 $2,751.84 5275084 |  100% $0 00 $275.18
4 | OPT. BASE GROUP 15 - 9" ASPHALT BASE 3s00 | SY $11842 $4,618,38 000 3300 39.00 000 $4,516,36 $4,61638 |  100% $0 00 $461 84
5 | MILUNG DEMO 3900 | SY $139.44 $5,436,16 0.00 39.00 39,00 30 00 $5,438.16 $543816 |  100% 50,00 §543 82
TOTAL CHANGE ORDER #15§ $17,994.38 $0.00 $17,994.38 $17,994.38|  100% $0.00 $1,799.44
CHANGE ORDER #16
STORM SYSTEM
1 | cCONST. STAKEQUT /RECORD SURVEY 100 | LS $5,000 00 $5,000.00 0.00 100 100 $0.00 $5,000 00 $500000 |  100% 30 00 $500 00
2 | CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM INLET 100| EA $2,650.00 $2,850.00 000 100 100 $0.00 52,850 00 $2,85000 |  100% 50 00 $2€5 00
3 | 18" CLASS Il RCP STORM 5000 | LF $42 25 $3,802 50 000 90,00 90,00 S0 00 $3,802 50 $3,80250 |  100% $0.00 5380 25
4 | 24" CLASS Ul RCP STORM 71500 | LF $55.00 $39,325.00 0.00 71500 71500 S0 00 $39,325 00 $39,32500 |  100% $0 00 53,932 50
5 | 30" CLASS Il RCP STORM 40000 | LF $72.00 $64,800 00 0.00 900 00 300 00 3000 $64,800 00 56480000 |  100% $0.00 56,480 00
6 | 36" CLASS Il RCP STORM 190.00 | LF $95 00 $16,050.00 0.00 130,00 190 00 $0 00 $18,050 00 $16,050.00 |  100% $0.00 $1,805 00
7 | 42" cLASS W RCP STORM 37000 | LF $120.00 544,400 00 000 370.00 370 00 $0.00 $44,400 00 54440000 |  100% $0.00 54,440 00
8 | 48" CLASS Il RCP STORM 18500 | LF $145.00 $26.825.00 0.00 185 a0 18500 $0 00 526,825 00 52682500 |  100% $000 $2,662 50
9 | 12" PvC STORM 80.00 | LF $22 00 $1.760 00 0,00 80.00 80.00 000 $1,760 00 $1,760.00 |  100% $0.00 $176 00
10 | MANATEE CO. CURB INLET 300| EA $3,950.00 $11.850.00 000 300 300 $0.00 $11,850 00 $11.65000 |  100% $0.00 $1,16500
11 | VALLEY GUTTER INLET 1100 | EA $4,200.00 $46,200.00 0.00 1100 11.00 $0 00 $46.200 00 546,20000 |  100% $0 00 4,620 00
12 | 12" ENDWALL 100 EA $1,450 00 $1,450.00 0,00 100 1.00 000 51,450 00 §1,450.00 |  100% $0.00 $14500
13 | 18" ENDWALL 100 | EA $1,650.00 $1.650 00 000 100 100 $0.00 $1,650 00 $1,65000 |  100% 50.00 516500
14 | 24" ENOWALL 300 | EA $1,850.00 $5,550.00 0.00 300 300 $000 $5,550 00 §555000 |  100% $0.00 $555 00
15 | 30" ENDWALL 500 | EA §2,200 00 11,000 00 000 500 500 $0.00 $11,000 00 $11,00000 |  100% $0.00 $1,100 00
16 | 36" ENDWALL 100 | EA $2,500.00 $2,500.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 $2,50000 |  100% $0.00 250 00
17 | 42" ENDWALL 200| EA $3.500.00 $7.000 00 0,00 200 2.00 3000 $7,000 00 $7,00000 |  100% 5000 $700 00
18 | 48" ENDWALL 100| EA $5,350.00 55,350.00 000 1.00 1.00 $0.00 $5,350 00 3535000 |  100% 3000 $535 00
19 | YARD DRAIN 100 EA $1,000 00 $1.000 00 0.00 100 1.00 0 00 $1,000 00 $1,00000 | 100% $0.00 $100.00
20 | DEWATER/RE-SOD EXISTING POND 1100 | EA $4,000.00 $44,000.00 000 1100 1100 5000 544,000 00 54400000 |  100% 000 $4,400 00
21 | STORM SEWER TESTING 1.00| LS $30,637 50 $30,637.50 0,00 025 025 $0 00 $7,659.38 7,659 38 25% 522,978 13 $765.94
22 | RE-GRADE EXISTING POND SLOPES 1.00| LS $8,500.00 $8,500 00 0.00 1,00 1,00 $000 58,500.00 $8,500.00 |  100% 3000 3850 00
TOTAL CHANGE ORDER #16 $383,500.00 $0.00|  $360,521.88|  $360,521.88|  94% $22,378.13 $36,052.19
CHANGE ORDER #17
OFFSITE IMPROVEMENTS
1| SIGNAGE & STRIPING (DEDUCT) (100)| LS $12,000.00 -$12,000 00 000 100 100 $0 00 1812,00000)]  (s12,00000)|  100% 5000
2 | SIGNAGE & STRIPING 1.00] Ls $22,378 81 522,378 81 000 025 025 50 00 5,594 70 $5,594 70 25% 516,784 11 5559 47
3 | SIGNAGE & STRIPING (TEMP) (1oo)| Ls $3,650.00 -53,650.00 000 -1.00 100 50 00 (53,650 00} (83,660 00)]  100% 50 00
TOTAL CHANGE ORDER #17 $6,728.81 $0.00 -$10,055.30 -$10,085.90]  -148% $16,784.11 {81 00553




PAY APP 16REV
Grand Resarva Phs 1A APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT FROM 11112020
TO 13112020
RIPA & ASSCCIATES PROJECT # 01-1850
CONTRACT SUM 10 DATE
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL
DESCRIPTION OF WORK BASE CONTRACT ESTIMATED QUANTITY WORK IN WORK IN WORK IN PERCENT BALANCE 10%
ITEM — PLACE PLACE PLACE | COMPLETE TO FINISH RETAINAGE
NO. aTy UNIT THIS PREV TOTAL THIS PREV TO TO TO TO
UNIT PRICE VALUE ESTIMATE ESTIMATE ESTIMATE PERIOD APPLICATION DATE DATE DATE DATE

CHANGE ORDER #13

EARTHWORK
1 | REGRADING DISTURBED AREA 100| LS $1,200.00 $4,200,00 000 1.00 100 S0 00 $1,200 00 $1,20000 100% $000 $120 00

STORM SYSTEM
1 | 6" UNDERDRAIN 77500 | LF $15.50 $12,012 50 0.00 77500 77500 3000 $12,012 50 $12,012 50 100% $0 .00 51,201 25
2 | UNDERDRAIN CLEANOUT 800 | EA $190.00 $1,520.00 000 8,00 8,00 5000 $1,520,00 $1,520.00 100% $0.00 $152 00
3 | CONST. RECORD SURVEY 1.00| LS $981.50 £981 50 0.00 1.00 1.00 $0 00 $981 50 $981.50 100% 3000 $98 15
4 | GRATE INLET MODIFICATION 1.00 | EA $5,460 43 $5,460.43 000 1.00 1.00 $000 $5,460 43 §5,460.43 100% 5000 $546 04

ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS
1 | 12"X10" CURB @ PLAYGROUND AREA W/ REBAR 430,00 | LF $3198 513,751 40 0.00 430,00 430 00 $0 00 §13,751.40 §13,751 40 100% $000 31,375 14
2 | 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK 500 | SY $41 00 §205 0 000 500 500 $0 00 $205 00 $205 00 100% 5000 $20 50

TOTAL CHANGE ORDER #18 $35,130.82 $0.00 $36,130.83 $36,130.83)  100% $0.00 $3,613.08

CHANGE ORDER #19
1 | SOD - BAHIA BELOW NWL 6' OF SLOPE 8,12500 | SY $2.50 $20,31250)  4062.50 203125 609375 | $10,156 25 $5,078 13 515,234 38 75% $5,078 13 $1,623 44
2 | SECURE EXISTING SOD FOR STABELIZING DEEPER 14000 | LF $21.48 53,007.20 70.00 3500 105 00 $1,503.60 $751.80 32,255 .40 75% $751 80 §225 54

TOTAL CHANGE ORDER #19 $23,319.70 $11,659.85 $5,829.93 $17,489.78 75% $6,820,93 $1,748.98

CHANGE ORDER #20

SANITARY SEWER
1 | SANITARY MANHOLE (22'-24' CUTY 100 | EA $7,525.00 $7,525,00 1.00 0.00 100 $7.525 00 $000 $7,525 00 100% $0,00 $752.50
2 | 8"PVC (22'-24'CUT) 270,00 | LF $120.00 $32,400.00 270 00 000 27000 | 532,400 00 5000 $32,400 00 100% 8000 $3,240.00
3 | 8"PVC (22-24' CUT) 200| EA $1,400,00 $2,800 00 200 000 200 $2,800,00 50 DO $2,800.00 100% $0.00 $280 00

UNDERDRAIN
1 CONST, STAKEOUT / RECORD SURVEY 1.00 LS $1,260.00 $1,260.00 1.00 000 1.00 $1,260.00 3000 $1,260 00 100% $0 Q0 $126 00
2 8" LIMEROCK BASE (PLACEMENT ONLY) 350.00| SY $6.75 $3,062,50 350.00 0.00 350,00 $3,062 50 $0 00 $3,062 50 100% $0 00 3306 25
3 | 12" STABILIZED SUBGRADE COMPACTION ONLY 350,00 | SY $5.19 $1,816 50 350.00 000 350,00 $1,816 50 $0 00 $1,816.50 100% $0.00 518165
4 | 6" UNDERDRAIN (HARDPIPE) 480.00 | LF $17.19 $8,251,20 480,00 0.00 480 00 $8,251,20 50 00 §8,251.20 100% $0.00 $825,12

TOTAL CHANGE ORDER #20 $57,115.20 $57,115.20 50,00 $57,115.20)  100% $0.00 $5,711.52

CONTRACT SUMMARY

1 GENERAL CONDITIONS $290,000.00! $0 00 $262,000 00 $282,000 00 97% $6,000 00 §28,200 00
2 EARTHRWORK $1,749,439 95 $2,200 00 81,677,498 45 $1,679,698 45 6% $69,741 50 $167,969 85
3 ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS 1,103,631 55 $2,707 50 51,044,969 95 $1,047,677 45 95% 555,954 10 $104,767 77
4 STORM SYSTEM $830,137 75 $0 00 $821,137 75 $821,137 75 99% 59,000 00 $82,11378
s SANITARY SEWER $979,841 25 S0 00 $975,941 25 §975,941 25 100% 54,000 00 $97,594 13
5] WATER & FIRE DISTRIBUTION §200,372.75 5000 $191,87275 $191,872 75 96% $8,50C DO $19,187 28




PAY APP 16REV
Grand Reserve Phs 1A APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT FROM 1/1/2020
TO 1/31/2020
RIPA & ASSOCIATES PROJECT # 01-1850 —
CONTRACT SUM TO DATE =
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL
DESCRIPTION OF WORK BASE CONTRACT ESTIMATED QUANTITY WORK IN WORK IN WORK IN PERCENT BALANCE 10%
ITEM _ ____ PLACE PLACE PLACE COMPLETE TO FINISH RETAINAGE
NO, arty UNIT THIS PREV TOTAL THIS PREV TG TO 70 TO
UNIT PRICE VALUE ESTIMATE | ESTIMATE | ESTIMATE PERIOD APPLICATION DATE DATE DATE DATE
7 RECLAIMED WATER DISTRIBUTION $141,981 50 $0.00 $124,461 50 $124,451.50 86% $17,500 00 $12,446 15
B OFFSITE IMPROVEMENTS $363,515 28 $0 00 $363.515 25 $363,515.25 100% 3000 538,351 53
S OFFSITE STORM IMPROVEMENTS $836,000.00 $0.00 $836,000 00 $636,000.00 100% $000 $83,600 00
TOTAL ALL SCHEDULES $6,4595,000,00 $4,907.50 $6,317,396.90 $6,322,304.40 97% $172,696.60 $632,230.49
CHANGE ORDER #1 -$76,000.00 $000 ($78,000.00) {$78,000 0Q) 100% $0.00
CHANGE ORDER #2 -$37,414 00 5000 ($37.414 00y ($37.414.00) 100% $0 00 {53741 a1y
CHANGE ORDER #3 -8546,596.96 8000 ($546,506 95)|  ($546,596 96)|  100% $0.00 2 i M)
CHANGE ORDER #4 $1,655,000 00 $0 00 $1.,655,000 00 $1.655,000 00 100% %0 C0 $165,500 01
CHANGE ORDER #5 -$50,528 17 $0.00 ($100,633 17) ($100,633.17) 199% 550,105 00 (GTUOEZ 315
CHANGE ORDER #8 -$509,265.10 $0.00 ($511,797 48) ($511,797 4B) 100% $2,532 38 551 178 7hy
CHANGE ORDER #7 $30,939 10 $0 00 $30,939.10 $30,939 10 100% $000 $3.093 91
CHANGE ORDER #8 $114,591.15 $0.00 5114,591 15 $114,591 15 100% $000 $11,450.12
CHANGE ORDER #3 -$21,719 50 $0 00 ($21,719.50) (521,719.50) 100% $0 00 1374719
CHANGE ORDER #10 $11,000 00 $0.00 $11,000.00 $11,000 00 100% 2000 $1,100 00
CHANGE ORDER #11 $25,769 53 $0.00 $25,769 53 $25,769 53 100% $0 00 32,576 95
CHANGE ORDER #12 -$22,710.33 $0 00 ($22,710 33) (522,710 33) 100% $0 00 (52 21 04)
CHANGE ORDER #13 -$350,947 50 30.00 {$350,947 50). {3350,947 50) 100% $0 00 ££35,094 78
CHANGE CRDER #14 $127,038 71 $0.00 $122,579 71 $122579 71 96% $4,460 00 $12,257 98
CHANGE ORDER #15 $17,994 .38 $0 00 $17,994 38 $17,994 38 100% 50.00 $1,799 44
CHANGE ORDER #16 $383,500 00| $0 00 $360,521 B8 $360,521 88 94% $22,978 13 536,052 19
CHANGE ORDER #17 56,728 81 $0,00 (810,055 30) (510,055 30) -149% $16,784 11 SIINGEM
CHANGE ORDER #18 $35,130 83 $000 $35,130 83 535,130 63 100% $0.00 $3,513 08
CHANGE ORDER #13 $23,319 70 $11,659.85 $5,829 93 $17,489 78 75% $5,829 93 $1.74B 98
CHANGE ORDER #20 $57.11520 $57,115 20 $0.00 $57,115 20 100% 30 00 $5,711.52
TOTAL CHANGE ORDERS $870,946.85 $68,775.08 $699,482.26 $768,257.01 88% $102,689.64 $76,825.75
ADJUSTED CONTRACT TOTAL $7,386,946.85 $73,682.556 $7,016,879.16 $7,090,561.71 96% $275,386.14 $709,066.24




12051 Corporate Boulevard
Orlando, Florida 32817
(407) 723-5900
Fax (407) 723-5901

pfm

LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL

To: US Bank Corporate Trust

Attn: Tami Abbas

Address: 60 Livingston Avenue, EP-MN-WS3T

St. Paul, MN 55107

(651) 466-7523

Date: 3/23/2020

Reference: Fieldstone CDD

Requisition Number Payee Amount
103 Bliss Products and Services $ 193,836.47
104 Kompan $ 15,600.00
105 PRECO $ 4,612.00
Important Tami - Please fund the aforementioned requisition(s) from the

Instructions: Series 2019 Construction Account (272892011). If you have any

questions, please don't hesitate to contact me.

Signed:

Amanda Lane
LaneA@pfm.com




Fieldstone CDD
Series 2019
Summary of Requisition(s): 103-105

Requisition Vendor Amount Special Instructions Submit Payment
Please reference Bliss Products and Services
invoice(s) 19973 with the (6831 S. Sweetwater Rd.

103 Bliss Products and Services $ 193,836.47 |payment. Lithia Springs, GA 30122

Please reference invoice
number(s) INV100096 on

Kompan
605 West Howard Lane, Ste. 101

104 Kompan $ 15,600.00 |the payment. Austin, TX 78753
Overnight the payment to:
Please overnight the
payment and include a PRECO
copy of both invoices Attn: Marty Gainous
(pages 12-13 of the .pdf  |14505 Arbor Green Trl.
105 PRECO $ 4,612.00 [file) with the payment. Lakewood Ranch, FL 34202
Total $ 214,048.47




REQUISITION

The undersigned, an Authorized Officer of Fieldstone Community Development District
(the "District") hereby submits the following requisition for disbursement under and pursuant to
the terms of the Master Trust Indenture from the District to U.S. Bank National Association, Fort
Lauderdale, Florida, as trustee (the "Trustee"), dated as of July 1, 2019 (the "Master Indenture"”),
as amended and supplemented by the First Supplemental Indenture from the District to the
Trustee, dated as of July 1, 2019 (the Master Indenture as amended and supplemented is
hereinafter referred to as the "Indenture") (all capitalized terms used herein shall have the
meaning ascribed to such term in the Indenture):

(A) Requisition Number: 103
(B) Name of Payee: Bliss Products and Services
(C) Amount Payable: $193,836.47

(D) Purpose for which paid or incurred (refer also to specific contract if amount is due
and payable pursuant to a contract involving progress payments, or, state Costs of Issuance, if
applicable): Invoice 19973 for Project 46245 (North River Ranch)

(E) Fund or Account and subaccount, if any, from which disbursement to be made:

The undersigned hereby certifies that obligations in the stated amount set forth above
have been incurred by the District, that each disbursement set forth above is a proper charge
against the Series 2019A Acquisition and Construction Account and the subaccount, if any,
referenced above, that each disbursement set forth above was incurred in connection with the
acquisition and construction of the Series 2019A Project and each represents a Cost of the Series
2019A Project, and has not previously been paid.

The undersigned hereby further certifies that there has not been filed with or served upon
the District notice of any lien, right to lien, or attachment upon, or claim affecting the right to
receive payment of, any of the moneys payable to the Payee set forth above, which has not been
released or will not be released simultaneously with the payment hereof.

The undersigned hereby further certifies that such requisition contains no item
representing payment on account of any retained percentage which the District is at the date of
such certificate entitled to retain.

Attached hereto are copies of the invoice(s) from the vendor of the property acquired or
services rendered, bills of sale for a District acquisition, or other similar supporting evidence with
respect to which disbursement is hereby requested.

Fieldstone S2019 Req 103: Bliss Products and Services March 20, 2020 Page 1 of 2



FIELDSTONE COMMUNITY
DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

By:@’\_/\/ll

Authorized Officer

CONSULTING ENGINEER'S APPROVAL FOR
NON-COST OF ISSUANCE REQUESTS ONLY

If this requisition is for a disbursement from other than the Costs of Issuance Account, the
undersigned Consulting Engineer hereby certifies that this disbursement is for a Cost of the Series
2019A Project and is consistent with: (i) the applicable acquisition or construction contract; (ii) the
plans and specifications for the portion of the Series 2019A Project with respect to which such
disbursement is being made; and (iii) the report of the Consulting Engineer attached as an Exhibit
to the First Supplemental Indenture, as such report shall have been amended or modified on the

date hereof.
Cor‘i

sulting Engineer

Fieldstone S2019 Req 103: Bliss Products and Services March 20, 2020 Page 2 of 2




Bliss Products and Services, Inc.

Invoice

6831 S. Sweetwater Rd
Lithia Springs, GA 30122 DATE INVOICE # DUE DATE
800.248.2547 3/18/2020 19973 4/17/2020
BILL TO SHIPTO
Fieldstone Community Development District North River Ranch
11510 Little River Way
12051 Corporate Blvd Parrish, FL 34219
Orlando, FL 32817-1450
P.O. NUMBER TERMS REP SHIP VIA PROJECT
Signed Terms Net 30 JC 3/18/2020 LTL 46245/North River Ranch
QUANTITY ITEM CODE DESCRIPTION PRICE EACH AMOUNT
1| Athletic Connnec... |7’ X 21' - 3 Round Aluminum Soccer Goals W/Nets, 2,299.99 2,299.99
Clips And Anchors (Pair)
2 | Athletic Connnec... | Wheel Kit (Pair) 179.99 359.98
1| Freight Athletic Connection 464.25 464.25
1 |Discount Awning... | Sealed Engineered Drawings And Permits For All 1,850.00 1,850.00
Structures
3 | Discount Awning... | Shade Structure To Cover 2 Benches Surrounding 1,745.00 5,235.00
Playground Area
6 | Discount Awning... | 10' X 16' X 8' Pool Cabana Shade Structure 5,600.00 33,600.00
1| Discount Awning... | 12' X 16' Shade Structure W/12" Skirt For Benches At 6,945.00 6,945.00
Entry To Playground
1 | Discount Awning... [ 22' X 36' X 8' High Shade Structure To Cover Picnic 27,650.00 27,650.00
Area
250 | Express Mulch CYS Certified Playground Mulch 34.00 8,500.00
7| Jayhawk 6' Jameson Bench W/Stainless Steel Hardware 745.00 5,215.00
3 | Jayhawk 6’ Backless Bench W/Stainless Steel Hardware 540.00 1,620.00
5| Jayhawk Heavy Duty Square Trash Receptacle (Includes Flat 5§90.00 2,950.00
Top, Square Liner And Stainless Steel Hardware
2 | Jayhawk ADA Rectangular Table W/Stainless Steel Hardware 940.00 1,880.00
1| Jayhawk Recycled Hex Table W/Stainless Steel Hardware 810.00 810.00
1| Freight Jayhawk 1,834.60 1,834.60
1| Park Structures (1) 5-12 YR Playground Structure (Includes 3 Bay 81,207.00 81,207.00
Arch Swing W/4-Belt Swing Seats, 2 -Tot Wing Seats,
Climb And Discover Cave, ,Jump To It, Max Climb
Peak And Whirl With Me W/Handle
1| Freight Park Structures 3,615.25 3,615.25
2| Ultra Inground Mount Bike Rack 452.00 904.00
4| Ultra Adjustable Rotating Grill Assembly W/Utility Shelf 290.00 1,160.00
And Black Firebox
1| Ultra Return Freight Charge 512.00 512.00
4 | Ultra Credit Fro Grills Returned -290.00 -1,160.00

Please remit to above address.

Total

Balance Due

Page 1




Bliss Products and Services, Inc.

Invoice

6831 S. Sweetwater Rd
Lithia Springs, GA 30122 DATE INVOICE # DUE DATE
800.248.2547 3/18/2020 19973 4/17/2020
BILL TO SHIP TO
Fieldstone Community Development District 11"10:‘:; Ei"‘l’" Ranch
510 Little River Way
12051 Corporate Blvd Parrish, FL 34219
Orlando, FL. 32817-1450
P.O. NUMBER TERMS REP SHIP VIA PROJECT
Signed Terms Net 30 JC 3/18/2020 LTL 46245/North River Ranch
QUANTITY ITEM CODE DESCRIPTION PRICE EACH AMOUNT
1| Ultra Restocking Fee For Returned Grills 322.40 322.40
1| Freight Ultra 512.00 512.00
1 | Installation Installation Of All Site Amenities 5,100.00 5,100.00
1| Installation Receive And Install All Playground Equipment 17,750.00 17,750.00
Discount Discount -17,300.00 -17,300.00
Please remit to above address.
Total $193,836.47
Balance Due $193,836.47

Page 2



REQUISITION

The undersigned, an Authorized Officer of Fieldstone Community Development District
(the "District") hereby submits the following requisition for disbursement under and pursuant to
the terms of the Master Trust Indenture from the District to U.S. Bank National Association, Fort
Lauderdale, Florida, as trustee (the "Trustee"), dated as of July 1, 2019 (the "Master Indenture"”),
as amended and supplemented by the First Supplemental Indenture from the District to the
Trustee, dated as of July 1, 2019 (the Master Indenture as amended and supplemented is
hereinafter referred to as the "Indenture") (all capitalized terms used herein shall have the
meaning ascribed to such term in the Indenture):

(A) Requisition Number: 104
(B) Name of Payee: Kompan
(C)  Amount Payable: $15,600.00

(D) Purpose for which paid or incurred (refer also to specific contract if amount is due
and payable pursuant to a contract involving progress payments, or, state Costs of Issuance, if
applicable): Invoice INV100096 for Installation of Products

(E) Fund or Account and subaccount, if any, from which disbursement to be made:

The undersigned hereby certifies that obligations in the stated amount set forth above
have been incurred by the District, that each disbursement set forth above is a proper charge
against the Series 2019A Acquisition and Construction Account and the subaccount, if any,
referenced above, that each disbursement set forth above was incurred in connection with the
acquisition and construction of the Series 2019A Project and each represents a Cost of the Series
2019A Project, and has not previously been paid.

The undersigned hereby further certifies that there has not been filed with or served upon
the District notice of any lien, right to lien, or attachment upon, or claim affecting the right to
receive payment of, any of the moneys payable to the Payee set forth above, which has not been
released or will not be released simultaneously with the payment hereof.

The undersigned hereby further certifies that such requisition contains no item
representing payment on account of any retained percentage which the District is at the date of
such certificate entitled to retain.

Attached hereto are copies of the invoice(s) from the vendor of the property acquired or
services rendered, bills of sale for a District acquisition, or other similar supporting evidence with
respect to which disbursement is hereby requested.

Fieldstone S2019 Req 104: Kompan March 20, 2020 Page 1 of 2



FIELDSTONE COMMUNITY
DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

| By:@W

Authorized Officer

CONSULTING ENGINEER'S APPROVAL FOR
NON-COST OF ISSUANCE REQUESTS ONLY

If this requisition is for a disbursement from other than the Costs of Issuance Account, the
undersigned Consulting Engineer hereby certifies that this disbursement is for a Cost of the Series
2019A Project and is consistent with: (i) the applicable acquisition or construction contract; (i) the
plans and specifications for the portion of the Series 2019A Project with respect to which such
disbursement is being made; and (iii) the report of the Consulting Engineer attached as an Exhibit
to the First Supplemental Indenture, as such report shall have been amended or modified on the
date hereof.

2A M L~

Cmﬁlring Enginex

Fieldstone 2019 Req 104: Kompan March 20, 2020 Page 2 of 2




INVOICE

15,600.00

Site Location: - C022260 +
North River Ranch Ko M PAN
97th Street East KOMPAN, Inc. | Tel: (800) 426-9788
Parrish. 34219 605 West Howard L:ane Ste 101 | Fax: (866) 943-6254
United States Austin, TX 78753 ' www.kompan.us
Invoice-to: = C022260 =
Ship-to:
Fieldstone CDD North River Ranch
12051 Corporate Bivd 97th Street East
Orlando, FL 32817 Parrish, FL 34219
United States United States
Matt Unger
CustomerPONo. ~ Ship Via Sales Representative Payment Terms
Signed SP69830 BW Dara Sizemore - DEP50%&N30
Order Number Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Number Page:
S092752 03/16/20 04/15/20 INV100096 1
Item No. Description Quantity  Unit Unit Price Disc. % Total Price
Please call 24 hours before delivery:
FAZ10200-0900 MAGNETIC BELLS Orange/Grey,IG IG90, add A3805 Each
FAZ10500-0900 CORE TWIST Orange/Grey, |G IG90, add A380544-99 Each
FAZ50100-0801 CITY BIKE,IG ORANGE IG80, ORAGNE +A775357-1 Each
FAZ50200-0801 SPORT BIKE,IG ORANGE I1G80, ORANGE +A77535 Each
A380544-99 SAFETY SIGN US Each
A775357-110 SAFETY SIGN FOR BIKE ENG Each
CUSTOMINSTALL  Install of KOMPAN Products Precision Estimate 2479 1 Each 15,600.00 15,600.00
Includes Dumpster
FRT - CUST Airfreight Direct to Customer Each
PRE-INVOICE First Installment Each
PRE-INVOICE First Installment Each
Weight Total Excluding Tax Tax Amount Total Invoice
0.00 0.00 uUsD 15,600.00

Nordea Bank, NY / Routing No. 026010786 / USD 718 155 3001 / CAD 718 155 3101 / SWIFT Address NDEAUS3N / JenLin@KOMPAN.com




REQUISITION

The undersigned, an Authorized Officer of Fieldstone Community Development District
(the "District") hereby submits the following requisition for disbursement under and pursuant to
the terms of the Master Trust Indenture from the District to U.S. Bank National Association, Fort
Lauderdale, Florida, as trustee (the "Trustee"), dated as of July 1, 2019 (the "Master Indenture"”),
as amended and supplemented by the First Supplemental Indenture from the District to the
Trustee, dated as of July 1, 2019 (the Master Indenture as amended and supplemented is
hereinafter referred to as the "Indenture") (all capitalized terms used herein shall have the
meaning ascribed to such term in the Indenture):

(A) Requisition Number: 105
(B) Name of Payee: PRECO
(C)  Amount Payable: $4,612.00

(D) Purpose for which paid or incurred (refer also to specific contract if amount is due
and payable pursuant to a contract involving progress payments, or, state Costs of Issuance, if
applicable):

e Account Activation for Irrigation Controls at 11539 Little River Way — $340.00
e Install UG primary and 15kva Xformer for Monument Lighting at 8905 Grand
River Pkwy — $4,272.00

(E) Fund or Account and subaccount, if any, from which disbursement to be made:

The undersigned hereby certifies that obligations in the stated amount set forth above
have been incurred by the District, that each disbursement set forth above is a proper charge
against the Series 2019A Acquisition and Construction Account and the subaccount, if any,
referenced above, that each disbursement set forth above was incurred in connection with the
acquisition and construction of the Series 2019A Project and each represents a Cost of the Series
2019A Project, and has not previously been paid.

The undersigned hereby further certifies that there has not been filed with or served upon
the District notice of any lien, right to lien, or attachment upon, or claim affecting the right to
receive payment of, any of the moneys payable to the Payee set forth above, which has not been
released or will not be released simultaneously with the payment hereof.

The undersigned hereby further certifies that such requisition contains no item
representing payment on account of any retained percentage which the District is at the date of
such certificate entitled to retain.

Fieldstone S2019 Req 105: PRECO March 20, 2020 Page 1 of 2



Attached hereto are copies of the invoice(s) from the vendor of the property acquired or
services rendered, bills of sale for a District acquisition, or other similar supporting evidence with
respect to which disbursement is hereby requested.

FIELDSTONE COMMUNITY
DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

B}r@ﬁ/\/\/

‘?n:rtﬁo{‘ized Officer

CONSULTING ENGINEER'S APPROVAL FOR
NON-COST OF ISSUANCE REQUESTS ONLY

If this requisition is for a disbursement from other than the Costs of Issuance Account, the
undersigned Consulting Engineer hereby certifies that this disbursement is for a Cost of the Series
2019A Project and is consistent with: (i) the applicable acquisition or construction contract; (ii) the
plans and specifications for the portion of the Series 2019A Project with respect to which such
disbursement is being made; and (iii) the report of the Consulting Engineer attached as an Exhibit
to the First Supplemental Indenture, as such report shall have been amended or modified on the

date hereof.
Conilﬁng Engin@ﬂ'

Fieldstone S2019 Req 105: PRECO March 20, 2020 Page 2 of 2




== Peace River BlectricC ive. |
~

PO Box 1310 . 210 Mctheny Road . Wauchula, FL 33873 |

(863) 773-4116

. Fax (863) 773-3737 . www.preco.cocop

A Touchstone Energy” Covperative ﬂf)(

INVOICE —
= Customer
Name Fieldstone CDD Date 3/20/2020
Account# 168751004
Address 12051 Corporate BLVD
City Orlando State FL ZIP 32817 Preco TIN 59-0395398
Qty Description _ Unit Price TOTAL
Account Activation Fee $40.00 : $40.00
1 Account Deposit $300.00 $300.00
Account activation for irrigation controls
at 11539 Little River Way
Grand Reserve
'Please Mail Payments to: '
‘PRECO |
|Attn: Marty Gainous
14505 Arbor Green Trl. [
|Lakewood Ranch, FL 34202 !
B - B ' SubTotal $340.00
f Payment Details ‘\ $0.00
QO Cash
O) Check
O Please do not pay this invoice TOTAL | $340.00 |
on-line! Check or money

order must be mailed to us.

J

Engineering Department

'Voice: 1-800-282-3824

We appreciate the opportunity to provide your electric

servicel

The costs shown on this invoice are valid 